
Family Assistance Administraon

STATISTICAL BULLETIN
May 2018

<hp://www.azdes.gov/appreports.aspx>

For quesons regarding this bullen please contact (602) 542-0329
Alternave format available upon request.
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TANF Summary
May 2018

Average Average Cases Persons Issuance Cases Persons IssuanceTotalFamilies Persons Adults Children Issuance / Issuance / vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs Prior vs PriorIssuance Case Person Month Month Month Year Year Year

Grand
Total* 6,820 14,472 2,752 11,720 $1,378,243 $202.09 $95.24 (1) (109) ($9,083) (1,291) (3,100) ($275,988)

Excludes

Grant Diversion totals of: 579
Cases; $435,192

Includes

TANF Child Only: 3,256 Cases; 5,458 Children; $652,731

Unemployed Two Parent Program: 71 Cases; 268
Recipients; $19,319

Tribal
Tribal Data available EOM

*Includes prior month totals
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SNAP Summary
May 2018

Average Issuance / Average Issuance /Families Persons Adults Children Total Issuance Case Person

Grand
Total* 3383,968 836,999 448,178 388,821 $98,454,244 $256.41 $117.6

Cases vs Prior Month Persons vs Prior Month Issuance vs Prior Month Cases vs Prior Year Persons vs Prior Year Issuance vs Prior Year

Grand
Total* 1,393 2,648 $333,116 (26,706) (74,922) ($11,051,702)

*Includes prior month totals
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Medical Summary
May 2018

Adult Transitional1931-Formerly Prop 204
1931-Formerly Expansion Emergency SOBRA Medical1931 Related 1931-Expand.. SOBRA 1931-Regular KidsCare Restoration SOBRA Child Grand Tota
SOBRA Child (100% - 133% Services Pregnant Assistance

Pregnant (0 - 100% FPL)FPL) (TMA)

l

43,984 136,645 0 0 115,430 76,207 110,661 29,733 305,638 635,649 20,783 68,280 1,543,010

1931 Related 1931-Expanded
1931-Formerly
SOBRA Child

1931-Formerly
SOBRA
Pregnant 1931-Regular

Adult Expansion
(100% - 133%

FPL)
Emergency
Services KidsCare

Prop 204
Restoration
(0 - 100% FPL) SOBRA Child

SOBRA
Pregnant

Transitional
Medical

Assistance (TM..

0K

200K

400K

600K

1 Year Sparkline Population Trend



2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

0

2

4

6

8

10

C
as
e 
C
ou
nt

10

5

Tuberculosis Control
(rolling 10 year view)

Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vs Cases vs Prior Persons vs Payments vFamilies PersonsTotal Payments Month Prior Month Prior Month Year Prior Year Prior Yea
s
r

5 5 $598 (1) (1) ($237) 1 1 $129

May 2018 TC Cases
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TANF Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa
Total

Northern Apache
Coconino
Mohave
Navajo
Total

Central Gila
La Paz
Pinal
Yavapai
Yuma
Total

Southern Cochise
Graham
Greenlee
Pima
Santa Cruz
Total

Grand Total

$93.03
$93.03

$202.66
$202.66

$771,532
$771,532

6,658
6,658

1,635
1,635

8,293
8,293

3,807
3,807

$102.89
$101.53
$103.33
$104.65
$100.96

$197.84
$196.60
$198.09
$205.57
$186.38

$84,675
$21,626
$54,870
$5,756
$2,423

657
161
432
45
19

166
52
99
10
5

823
213
531
55
24

428
110
277
28
13

$95.38
$89.06
$99.50
$97.57
$83.79
$108.23

$199.49
$209.41
$191.62
$197.04
$225.87
$183.39

$152,413
$38,740
$20,695
$81,181
$5,195
$6,602

1,330
340
178
705
53
54

268
95
30
127
9
7

1,598
435
208
832
62
61

764
185
108
412
23
36

$98.36
$91.23
$98.22
$133.00
$107.09
$100.17

$202.98
$219.73
$203.26
$159.60
$191.63
$198.63

$369,623
$15,601
$310,384
$1,596
$7,282
$34,760

3,075
143
2,578
12
56
286

683
28
582
0
12
61

3,758
171
3,160
12
68
347

1,821
71

1,527
10
38
175

$95.24$202.09$1,378,24311,7202,75214,4726,820

May 2018 TANF Detail
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SNAP Cases
(rolling 10 year view)

Households Persons Adults Children Total Issuance
Average
Issuance /
Household

Average
Issuance /
Person

Region Maricopa

Northern Apache

Coconino

Mohave

Navajo

Central Gila

La Paz

Pinal

Yavapai

Yuma

Southern Cochise

Graham

Greenlee

Pima

Santa Cruz

Grand Total

$119.32$265.55$52,318,186219,900218,570438,470197,016

$121.03

$113.22

$119.91

$122.70

$292.43

$208.97

$264.97

$291.98

$3,453,848

$3,812,605

$2,090,380

$2,883,614

12,507

11,550

7,636

9,986

16,029

22,125

9,797

13,515

28,536

33,675

17,433

23,501

11,811

18,245

7,889

9,876

$110.01

$108.87

$117.47

$119.32

$124.25

$266.15

$201.21

$272.40

$237.59

$260.75

$4,435,377

$2,059,420

$5,591,606

$404,855

$1,348,838

18,081

6,948

22,186

1,399

4,511

22,236

11,968

25,414

1,994

6,345

40,317

18,916

47,600

3,393

10,856

16,665

10,235

20,527

1,704

5,173

$102.20

$116.74

$126.29

$115.97

$110.64

$248.80

$237.36

$253.30

$251.58

$221.23

$1,138,001

$15,745,155

$90,174

$678,759

$2,403,426

5,009

57,836

285

2,539

8,448

6,126

77,042

429

3,314

13,274

11,135

134,878

714

5,853

21,722

4,574

66,335

356

2,698

10,864

$117.63$256.41$98,454,244388,821448,178836,999383,968

May 2018 SNAP Detail



Month

Households
Received

Diversion Payment

Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

% Households
Received

Cash Assistance
Within 180 days (1)

Jan-2014       664 86 13.0%
Feb-2014       599 79 13.2%
Mar-2014       568 68 12.0%
Apr-2014       709 91 12.8%

May-2014       766 76 9.9%
Jun-2014       801 92 11.5%

Jul-2014       855 88 10.3%
Aug-2014       883 79 8.9%
Sep-2014       881 71 8.1%
Oct-2014       834 61 7.3%

Nov-2014       740 61 8.2%
Dec-2014       686 61 8.9%
Jan-2015       570 63 11.1%
Feb-2015       442 47 10.6%
Mar-2015       501 56 11.2%
Apr-2015       703 74 10.5%

May-2015       724 81 11.2%
Jun-2015       754 77 10.2%

Jul-2015       850 76 8.9%
Aug-2015       934 90 9.6%
Sep-2015       910 81 8.9%
Oct-2015       810 72 8.9%

Nov-2015       683 61 8.9%
Dec-2015       687 59 8.6%
Jan-2016       601 53 8.8%
Feb-2016       521 75 14.4%
Mar-2016       563 64 11.4%
Apr-2016       729 79 10.8%

May-2016       713 71 10.0%
Jun-2016       889 67 7.5%

Jul-2016       891 61 6.8%
Aug-2016       981 79 8.1%
Sep-2016       880 69 7.8%
Oct-2016       803 71 8.8%

Nov-2016       693 78 11.3%
Dec-2016       752 57 7.6%
Jan-2017       621 61 9.8%
Feb-2017       517 43 8.3%
Mar-2017       581 50 8.6%
Apr-2017       661 57 8.6%

May-2017       749 81 10.8%
Jun-2017       762 69 9.1%

Jul-2017       803 55 
Aug-2017       901 48 
Sep-2017       797 52 
Oct-2017       726 47 

Nov-2017       648 35 
Dec-2017       721 
Jan-2018       526 
Feb-2018       469 
Mar-2018       463 
Apr-2018       579 

May-2018       579 
Jun-2018

TANF Cash Assistance Grant Diversions




